
                              Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA_N\DATA\BN012120\
  Data File : BN009409.D                                          
  Acq On    : 21 Jan 2020  11:41
  Operator  : JU
  Sample    : PB125983BL
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 4   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Quant Time: Jan 21 16:10:24 2020
  Quant Method : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA_N\METHODS\8270-SIM-BN011420.M
  Quant Title  : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION
  QLast Update : Tue Jan 14 09:33:55 2020
  Response via : Initial Calibration
 
   Internal Standards                R.T. QIon  Response  Conc Units Dev(Min)
   --------------------------------------------------------------------------
     1) 1,4-Dichlorobenzene-d4       7.48  152     1425     0.40 ng      0.00
     7) Naphthalene-d8              10.23  136     4606     0.40 ng      0.00
    13) Acenaphthene-d10            14.10  164     3042     0.40 ng      0.00
    19) Phenanthrene-d10            16.86  188     6769     0.40 ng      0.00
    27) Chrysene-d12                21.07  240     6121     0.40 ng      0.00
    34) Perylene-d12                23.19  264     6313     0.40 ng      0.00
 
   System Monitoring Compounds                                        
     4) 2-Fluorophenol               5.12  112      968     0.30 ng      0.00  
     5) Phenol-d6                    6.68   99     1156     0.30 ng      0.00  
     8) Nitrobenzene-d5              8.64   82     1032     0.28 ng      0.01  
    11) 2-Methylnaphthalene-d10     11.83  152     2369     0.27 ng      0.00  
    14) 2,4,6-Tribromophenol        15.62  330      276     0.24 ng      0.00  
    15) 2-Fluorobiphenyl            12.72  172     3613     0.32 ng      0.00  
    25) Fluoranthene-d10            18.90  212     6418     0.28 ng      0.00  
    29) Terphenyl-d14               19.51  244     4783     0.33 ng      0.00  
 
   Target Compounds                                                   Qvalue
   --------------------------------------------------------------------------
 
   (#) = qualifier out of range (m) = manual integration (+) = signals summed

8270-SIM-BN011420.M Wed Jan 22 15:43:36 2020                                          Page: 1

Instrument :
BNA_N
ClientSampleId :
PB125983BL

Instrument :
BNA_N
ClientSampleId :
PB125983BL



                              Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA_N\DATA\BN012120\
  Data File : BN009409.D                                          
  Acq On    : 21 Jan 2020  11:41
  Operator  : JU
  Sample    : PB125983BL
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 4   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Quant Time: Jan 21 16:10:24 2020
  Quant Method : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA_N\METHODS\8270-SIM-BN011420.M
  Quant Title  : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION
  QLast Update : Tue Jan 14 09:33:55 2020
  Response via : Initial Calibration

4.00 6.00 8.00 10.00 12.00 14.00 16.00 18.00 20.00 22.00 24.00 26.00 28.00
0

5000

10000

15000

20000

25000

30000

35000

40000

45000

50000

55000

60000

65000

70000

75000

80000

85000

90000

Time-->

Abundance TIC: BN009409.D

P
er

yl
en

e-
d1

2,
I

C
hr

ys
en

e-
d1

2,
I

T
er

ph
en

yl
-d

14
,S

F
lu

or
an

th
en

e-
d1

0,
S

U
R

R

P
he

na
nt

hr
en

e-
d1

0,
I

2,
4,

6-
T

rib
ro

m
op

he
no

l,S

A
ce

na
ph

th
en

e-
d1

0,
I

2-
F

lu
or

ob
ip

he
ny

l,S

2-
M

et
hy

ln
ap

ht
ha

le
ne

-d
10

,S
U

R
R

N
ap

ht
ha

le
ne

-d
8,

I

N
itr

ob
en

ze
ne

-d
5,

S

1,
4-

D
ic

hl
or

ob
en

ze
ne

-d
4,

I

P
he

no
l-d

6,
S

2-
F

lu
or

op
he

no
l,S

8270-SIM-BN011420.M Wed Jan 22 15:43:38 2020                                          Page: 2

Instrument :
BNA_N
ClientSampleId :
PB125983BL



#1
1,4-Dichlorobenzene-d4
Concen:    0.400 ng  
RT: 7.48 min  Scan# 577
Delta R.T.   -0.00 min
Lab File:   BN009409.D
Acq: 21 Jan 2020  11:41    

Tgt Ion:152 Resp:    1425
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
152  100
150  148.9  125.7  188.5 
115   63.1   53.3   79.9 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 577 (7.477 min): BN009365.D (-575) (-)
150

115

7444 63 9988

40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
150

43

115

58
74 88 99

40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 577 (7.476 min): BN009409.D (-565) (-)
150

115

7463 9942

7.40 7.60 7.80

0

500

1000

1500

Time-->

Abundance Ion 152.00 (151.70 to 152.70): BN009409.D

  7.48

Ion 150.00 (149.70 to 150.70): BN009409.D
Ion 115.00 (114.70 to 115.70): BN009409.D

#4
2-Fluorophenol
Concen:    0.295 ng  
RT: 5.12 min  Scan# 285
Delta R.T.   -0.00 min
Lab File:   BN009409.D
Acq: 21 Jan 2020  11:41    

Tgt Ion:112 Resp:     968
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
112  100
 64   78.1   61.5   92.3 
 63   43.5   35.0   52.4 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 285 (5.125 min): BN009365.D (-280) (-)
112

64

937442 152

40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
43

112
64

8874 15299

40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 285 (5.125 min): BN009409.D (-260) (-)
112

64

74 93

5.00 5.10 5.20 5.30

0

200

400

600

Time-->

Abundance Ion 112.00 (111.70 to 112.70): BN009409.D

  5.12

Ion  64.00 (63.70 to 64.70): BN009409.D
Ion  63.00 (62.70 to 63.70): BN009409.D
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#5
Phenol-d6
Concen:    0.305 ng  
RT: 6.68 min  Scan# 478
Delta R.T.   -0.00 min
Lab File:   BN009409.D
Acq: 21 Jan 2020  11:41    

Tgt Ion: 99 Resp:    1156
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 99  100
 42   31.8   27.6   41.4 
 71   42.8   33.0   49.6 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 478 (6.679 min): BN009365.D (-472) (-)
99

71
42

58
115

40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
43

99

58
71

88 115 152

40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 478 (6.679 min): BN009409.D (-466) (-)
99

71
42

58
88 115

6.60 6.70 6.80 6.90

0

100

200

300

400

500

Time-->

Abundance Ion  99.00 (98.70 to 99.70): BN009409.D

  6.68

Ion  42.00 (41.70 to 42.70): BN009409.D
Ion  71.00 (70.70 to 71.70): BN009409.D

#7
Naphthalene-d8
Concen:    0.400 ng   
RT: 10.23 min  Scan# 832
Delta R.T.   -0.00 min
Lab File:   BN009409.D
Acq: 21 Jan 2020  11:41    

Tgt Ion:136 Resp:    4606
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
136  100
137   13.2   10.3   15.5 
 54   18.4   12.6   19.0 
 68    9.7    6.5    9.7 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 832 (10.228 min): BN009365.D (-825) (-)
136

54
6842 82 101 225

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
136

5442 68 82 99 151115 225

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 832 (10.228 min): BN009409.D (-816) (-)
136

54
6842 82 99

10.10 10.20 10.30 10.40
0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

Time-->

Abundance Ion 136.00 (135.70 to 136.70): BN009409.D

 10.23

Ion 137.00 (136.70 to 137.70): BN009409.D
Ion  54.00 (53.70 to 54.70): BN009409.D
Ion  68.00 (67.70 to 68.70): BN009409.D
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#8
Nitrobenzene-d5
Concen:    0.281 ng  
RT: 8.64 min  Scan# 707
Delta R.T.   0.01 min
Lab File:   BN009409.D
Acq: 21 Jan 2020  11:41    

Tgt Ion: 82 Resp:    1032
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
 82  100
128   46.1   34.8   52.2 
 54   86.7   65.8   98.6 

Ref

Raw

Sub

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 706 (8.631 min): BN009365.D (-701) (-)
82

54

128

7042
99 151

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
8254

42
128

70
11595 141 225

40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 707 (8.644 min): BN009409.D (-698) (-)
82

54

128

7042
101 141 225

8.50 8.60 8.70 8.80

0

100

200

300

400

Time-->

Abundance Ion  82.00 (81.70 to 82.70): BN009409.D

  8.64

Ion 128.00 (127.70 to 128.70): BN009409.D
Ion  54.00 (53.70 to 54.70): BN009409.D

#11
2-Methylnaphthalene-d10
Concen:    0.266 ng   
RT: 11.83 min  Scan# 1006
Delta R.T.   -0.00 min
Lab File:   BN009409.D
Acq: 21 Jan 2020  11:41    

Tgt Ion:152 Resp:    2369
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
152  100
151   19.1   14.8   22.2 

Ref

Raw

Sub

110 120 130 140 150 160 170 180 190 200 210 220 230
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1006 (11.833 min): BN009365.D (-990) (-)
152

110 120 130 140 150 160 170 180 190 200 210 220 230
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
152

115 141 227

110 120 130 140 150 160 170 180 190 200 210 220 230
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1006 (11.832 min): BN009409.D (-961) (-)
152

141115

11.70 11.80 11.90 12.00

0

200

400
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Time-->

Abundance Ion 152.00 (151.70 to 152.70): BN009409.D

 11.83

Ion 151.00 (150.70 to 151.70): BN009409.D
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#13
Acenaphthene-d10
Concen:    0.400 ng  
RT: 14.10 min  Scan# 1301
Delta R.T.   -0.01 min
Lab File:   BN009409.D
Acq: 21 Jan 2020  11:41    

Tgt Ion:164 Resp:    3042
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
164  100
162   99.6   79.8  119.6 
160   47.0   38.4   57.6 

Ref

Raw

Sub

60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1301 (14.109 min): BN009365.D (-1296) (-)
162

14189

60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
164

63 20689 141 182 330

60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1301 (14.102 min): BN009409.D (-1284) (-)
164

8963 141

14.00 14.20

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

Time-->

Abundance Ion 164.00 (163.70 to 164.70): BN009409.D

 14.10

Ion 162.00 (161.70 to 162.70): BN009409.D
Ion 160.00 (159.70 to 160.70): BN009409.D

#14
2,4,6-Tribromophenol
Concen:    0.240 ng  
RT: 15.62 min  Scan# 1437
Delta R.T.   -0.01 min
Lab File:   BN009409.D
Acq: 21 Jan 2020  11:41    

Tgt Ion:330 Resp:     276
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
330  100
332    0.0    0.0    0.0 
141   48.6   33.1   49.7 

Ref

Raw

Sub

60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1437 (15.624 min): BN009365.D (-1433) (-)
330

14163
170

89 206

60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
330

63
141

17089
206

60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1437 (15.618 min): BN009409.D (-1429) (-)
330

63 141

170
89

15.50 15.60 15.70 15.80

0

50

100

150

200

Time-->

Abundance Ion 330.00 (329.70 to 330.70): BN009409.D

 15.62

Ion 331.80 (331.50 to 332.50): BN009409.D
Ion 141.00 (140.70 to 141.70): BN009409.D
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#15
2-Fluorobiphenyl
Concen:    0.317 ng   
RT: 12.72 min  Scan# 1177
Delta R.T.   -0.01 min
Lab File:   BN009409.D
Acq: 21 Jan 2020  11:41    

Tgt Ion:172 Resp:    3613
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
172  100
171   36.6   29.5   44.3 
170   24.5   20.7   31.1 

Ref

Raw

Sub

60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1177 (12.727 min): BN009365.D (-1172) (-)
172

15163 89 204

60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
172

89
15263

206 331

60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1177 (12.720 min): BN009409.D (-1169) (-)
172

89
15263 204

12.60 12.70 12.80

0

500

1000

1500

2000

Time-->

Abundance Ion 172.00 (171.70 to 172.70): BN009409.D

 12.72

Ion 171.00 (170.70 to 171.70): BN009409.D
Ion 170.00 (169.70 to 170.70): BN009409.D

#19
Phenanthrene-d10
Concen:    0.400 ng   
RT: 16.86 min  Scan# 1552
Delta R.T.   -0.01 min
Lab File:   BN009409.D
Acq: 21 Jan 2020  11:41    

Tgt Ion:188 Resp:    6769
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
188  100
 94    0.0    0.0    0.0 
 80   11.7    6.6   10.0#

Ref

Raw

Sub

80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1552 (16.865 min): BN009365.D (-1545) (-)
188

80
284 332268167142

80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
188

80
268165 249141 284 330

80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1552 (16.858 min): BN009409.D (-1534) (-)
188

80
284250 330268142

16.80 17.00 17.20

0

1000

2000

3000

4000

5000

Time-->

Abundance Ion 188.00 (187.70 to 188.70): BN009409.D

 16.86

Ion  94.00 (93.70 to 94.70): BN009409.D
Ion  80.00 (79.70 to 80.70): BN009409.D
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#25
Fluoranthene-d10
Concen:    0.277 ng  
RT: 18.90 min  Scan# 1840
Delta R.T.   -0.00 min
Lab File:   BN009409.D
Acq: 21 Jan 2020  11:41    

Tgt Ion:212 Resp:    6418
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
212  100
106   11.5    9.2   13.8 
104    6.6    5.4    8.0 

Ref

Raw

Sub

100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1839 (18.901 min): BN009365.D (-1830) (-)
212

106
202122

100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
212

106
122 203 244

100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1840 (18.900 min): BN009409.D (-1800) (-)
212

106
122 202

18.80 18.90 19.00 19.10

0

1000

2000

3000

4000

5000

Time-->

Abundance Ion 212.00 (211.70 to 212.70): BN009409.D

 18.90

Ion 106.00 (105.70 to 106.70): BN009409.D
Ion 104.00 (103.70 to 104.70): BN009409.D

#27
Chrysene-d12
Concen:    0.400 ng   
RT: 21.07 min  Scan# 2163
Delta R.T.   -0.00 min
Lab File:   BN009409.D
Acq: 21 Jan 2020  11:41    

Tgt Ion:240 Resp:    6121
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
240  100
120    9.8    8.1   12.1 
236   27.7   22.2   33.4 

Ref

Raw

Sub

100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2162 (21.070 min): BN009365.D (-2154) (-)
240

228

120 212200 279252

100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
240

149120 21291 252 279167 226200

100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2163 (21.069 min): BN009409.D (-2144) (-)
240

120 212 228 27920091 167 252

21.00 21.10 21.20

0

1000

2000

3000

4000

Time-->

Abundance Ion 240.00 (239.70 to 240.70): BN009409.D

 21.07

Ion 120.00 (119.70 to 120.70): BN009409.D
Ion 236.00 (235.70 to 236.70): BN009409.D
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#29
Terphenyl-d14
Concen:    0.330 ng   
RT: 19.51 min  Scan# 1963
Delta R.T.   -0.01 min
Lab File:   BN009409.D
Acq: 21 Jan 2020  11:41    

Tgt Ion:244 Resp:    4783
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
244  100
212    9.9    7.5   11.3 
122   12.5    9.8   14.6 

Ref

Raw

Sub

100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1963 (19.517 min): BN009365.D (-1952) (-)
244

122 212106 200

100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
244

122 212106 200

100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 1963 (19.510 min): BN009409.D (-1934) (-)
244

122 212106 200

19.40 19.50 19.60

0

1000

2000

3000

4000

Time-->

Abundance Ion 244.00 (243.70 to 244.70): BN009409.D

 19.51

Ion 212.00 (211.70 to 212.70): BN009409.D
Ion 122.00 (121.70 to 122.70): BN009409.D

#34
Perylene-d12
Concen:    0.400 ng   
RT: 23.19 min  Scan# 2517
Delta R.T.   -0.01 min
Lab File:   BN009409.D
Acq: 21 Jan 2020  11:41    

Tgt Ion:264 Resp:    6313
Ion  Ratio  Lower  Upper
264  100
260   25.7   20.1   30.1 
265   77.8   68.2  102.4 

Ref

Raw

Sub

120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2517 (23.192 min): BN009365.D (-2502) (-)
264

120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance
264

253125

120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260
0

50

m/z-->

Abundance Scan 2517 (23.187 min): BN009409.D (-2475) (-)
264

252125

23.10 23.20 23.30

0

1000

2000

3000

Time-->

Abundance Ion 264.00 (263.70 to 264.70): BN009409.D

 23.19

Ion 260.00 (259.70 to 260.70): BN009409.D
Ion 265.00 (264.70 to 265.70): BN009409.D
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